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ACB 2014/2015 - Results and Standings

ROUND 33 RESULTS
( 16th - 17th - 20th May 2015 )

f{f IBEROSTAR TENERIFE - MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA (99-74)
FIATC JOVENTUT - UCAM MURCIA CB (77-54)

GIPUZKOA BASKET - BALONCESTO SEVILLA (67-69)

= HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA - CAl ZARAGOZA (85-67)
LA BRUIXA D'OR MANRESA - MOVISTAR ESTUD. (81-75)

LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA - REAL MADRID (94-81)

MORABANC ANDORRA - RIO NATURA MONBUS OB. (65-74)

UNICAJA - FC BARCELONA (61-74)
e n esa VALENCIA BASKET CLUB - DOMINION BILBAO B. (73-78)

ACB STANDINGS 2014-2015

POINTS
PO TEAMS G W L+ -
1 REAL MADRID 33 27 6 2823 2550
2 FC BARCELONA 33 24 9 2722 2381
3 UNICAJA 33 24 9 2644 2490
4 DOMINION BILBAO BASKET 33 20 13 2559 2514
5 VALENCIA BASKET CLUB 33 19 14 2730 2611
6 FIATC JOVENTUT 33 19 14 2582 2547
7 LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA 33 18 15 2753 2595
8 HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA 33 18 15 2563 2552
9 CAl ZARAGOZA 33 17 16 2512 2578
10 IBEROSTAR TENERIFE 33 16 17 2570 2515
11 UCAM MURCIA CB 33 16 17 2517 2579
12 RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD. 33 15 18 2393 2454
13 MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES 33 13 20 2425 2540
14 MORABANC ANDORRA 33 12 21 2475 2531
15 BALONCESTO SEVILLA 33 11 22 2462 2673
16 GIPUZKOA BASKET 33 10 23 2344 2576
17 LA BRUIXA D'OR MANRESA 33 10 23 2366 2592
18 MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA 33 8 25 2469 2631
PTS GA AVE ,
1 PANKO, ANDY 617 33 187 | 26 LLULL, SERGIO 343 32 107
2 JELOVAC, STEVAN 461 33 140 | 27 HANNAH, CLEVIN 343 32 107
3 MUMBRU, ALEX 415 30 13,8 | 28 HERNANGOMEZ, G. 353 33 107
4 JAMES, MIKE 294 23 128 | 29 SUTON, GORAN 342 32 107
5 BERTANS, DAIRIS 306 24 128 30 PORZINGIS, K. 352 33 107
6 MARTIN, NACHO 420 33 127 31 LANDRY, MARCUS 348 33 105
7 RICHOTTI, N. 407 32 127 32 FERNANDEZ, RUDY 273 26 105
8 DEAN, TAQUAN 329 26 127 33 FOTU, ISAAC 260 25 104
9 WACZYNSKI, ADAM 417 33 126 34 AKINDELE, J. 343 33 104
10 DIEZ, DANIEL 364 29 126 35 SAKIC, ZELKO 321 31 104
11 SAN EMETERIO, F. 373 30 124 36 NEWLEY, BRAD 300 29 103
12 SEKULIC, B. 356 29 123 37 VAN ROSSOM, SAM 226 22 103
13 TOOLSON, RYAN 404 33 122 38 RADOVIC, N. 337 33 102
14 KURIC, KYLE 402 33 122 39 LIMA, AUGUSTO 33 33 102
15 REYES, FELIPE 376 31 121 40 SHENGELIA, T. 274 27 10,1
16 CORBACHO, A. 400 33 12,1 41 TOMIC, ANTE 334 33 101
17 DOELLMAN, J. 365 31 118 | 42 RODRIGUEZ S. 208 30 99
18 KLEBER, MAXI 371 32 116 | 43 DUBLJEVIC, B. 206 30 99
19 SIKMA, LUKE 379 33 11,5 | 44 ROBINSON, JASON 314 32 98
20 DOBLAS, DAVID 379 33 115 | 45 COLOM, JOAQUIN 323 33 98
21 BERTANS, DAVIS 285 25 114 | 46 GRANGER, JAYSON 311 32 97
22 TODOROVIC, M. 372 33 113 | 47 CAUSEUR, FABIEN 320 33 97
23 RIBAS, PAU 322 29 111 48 KUZMINSKAS, M. 319 33 97
24 WHITE, DAVIN 331 30 11,0 | 49 BLANCO, SAUL 241 25 96
25 MALLET, DEMOND 355 33 108 50 BELLAS, TOMAS 318 33 96




PLAYER OF THE ROUND

Eulis
BAEZ

(Herbalife Gran Canaria)

Eulis Baez is the top player from Round 33. The Herbalife Gran Canaria forward starred against
CAl Zaragoza at the Gran Canaria Arena his best match of the season. The dominican player
scored 19 points (5/7 3FG and 2/2 2FG) and pulled down 11 rebounds on his way to a Points
Evaluation (PE) of 29. His performance also included 1 steal. The accolade is his fourth in his
career.

ACB Points Evaluation Formula
PE (Points Evaluation) = [Points+Reb.+Ast.+Stl.+FP rec.+Blk.] - [Miss. shots+Tov.+Blk. rec.+PF]
ROUND 33 EVALUATION

PLAYER PE |Pts. |Reb.|Ast.| Stl. |Tov.| PF |PFr.|Blk.|Blkr| 3FG 2FG FT
PANKO, ANDY 30 | 24| 6| 3 1 2] 2 5 1 0 1/4 9/10 3/5
BAEZ, EULIS 29 |19 1M 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 517 2/2 0/0
DIEZ, DANIEL 28 | 22| 9 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 3/5 5/8 313
BEIRAN, JAVIER 27 | 18| 7| 5 1 21 2| 2 0| O 3/3 3/4 3/4
FERNANDEZ, RUDY | 27 | 26| 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 8/11 01 2/2
SAN EMETERIO, F. 27 | 26| 6| 3 1 5| 2 3/ 0] 0 7/10 2/3 1/2
CAUSEUR, FABIEN 25 | 13| 8 6 2 2 2 6 0 0 2/4 2/4 3/5
MARTIN, NACHO 24 |15 10| 4| 0| O 1 41 0| O 3/6 1/6 4/4
WHITE, DAVIN 23 | 21| 4| 4 1 1 4 5( 0] 0 317 3/6 6/6
HERNANGOMEZ, G. | 23 | 20| 6 1 0 3 2 5 1 1 0/0 8/11 4/5
VIDAL, SERGI 22 | 15| 6| 3 1 2 1 4 1 0 2/4 3/5 3/4
SUTON, GORAN 22 | 16| 8 2 1 2 4 3 0 0 2/4 4/4 2/2
SIKMA, LUKE 21 |10 8| 6| 3| 2 1 3 1 0 1/2 2/6 3/5
LIMA, AUGUSTO 20 | 11| 13| 1 2 1 2 6 0 1 0/0 3/10 517
KLEBER, MAXI 20 | 141 10| O 2 4 4 4 2 0 V] 6/8 2/3
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1 PANKO, ANDY

2 TODOROVIC, M.
3 LIMA, AUGUSTO
4 SIKMA, LUKE

5 JELOVAC, STEVAN

6 REYES, FELIPE

7 DIEZ, DANIEL

8 RIBAS, PAU

9 MARTIN, NACHO
10 TOMIC, ANTE

11 COLOM, JOAQUIN
12 SAN EMETERIO, F.

13 TAVARES, EDY

14 GRANGER, JAYSON

15 AKINDELE, J.
16 KLEBER, MAXI
17 DOELLMAN, J.
18 LLULL, SERGIO

19 CAUSEUR, FABIEN
20 HERNANGOMEZ, G.

21 SEKULIC, B.

22 FERNANDEZ, RUDY

23 SAKIC, ZELKO
24 JORDAN, JARED
25 JAMES, MIKE

26 VIDAL, SERGI

27 SUAREZ, CARLOS

28 BEIRAN, JAVIER
29 RODRIGUEZ, S.
30 BELLAS, TOMAS

31 SATORANSKY, T.

32 RICHOTTI, N.
33 BAEZ, EULIS

34 SUTON, GORAN
35 RABASEDA, X.
36 MUMBRU, ALEX
37 PORZINGIS, K.
38 HANLEY, WILL

39 VAN ROSSOM, SAM

40 VAZQUEZ, FRAN

41 SIMPSON, DIAMON
42 SAVANE, SITAPHA

43 DOBLAS, DAVID

44 NAVARRO, DAVID

45 SHENGELIA, T.
46 WILLIAMS, L.

47 LANDRY, MARCUS
48 WACZYNSKI, ADAM
49 TOOLSON, RYAN

50 NEWLEY, BRAD

TotalGam Ave

639 33
579 33
533 33
521 33
509 33
470 31
439 29
433 29
485 33
471 33
459 33
417 30
445 33
424 32
436 33
420 32
398 31
407 32
414 33
411 33
361 29
323 26
378 31
397 33
276 23
389 33
300 26
380 33
343 30
372 33
337 30
357 32
362 33
351 32
328 30
328 30
358 33
357 33
238 22
356 33
354 33
320 30
349 33
348 33
281 27
333 32
341 33
341 33
339 33
293 29

19,4
17,5
16,2
15,8
15,4
15,2
15,1
14,9
14,7
14,3
13,9
13,9
13,5
13,3
13,2
13,1
12,8
12,7
12,5
12,5
12,4
12,4
12,2
12,0
12,0
11,8
11,5
11,5
11,4
11,3
11,2
11,2
11,0
11,0
10,9
10,9
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,8
10,7
10,7
10,6
10,5
10,4
10,4
10,3
10,3
10,3
10,1




ACB STATS SERVICE
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Baloncesto Sevilla 85-74 61-76 | 75-83 | 87-96 | 72-80 | 83-91 | 68-71 | 57-77 | 72-81 | 86-60 | 74-65 | 83-96 | 75-70 | 79-72
Dominion Bilbao Basket 73-67 | 95-92 | 92-66 | 90-74 |83-101 | 86-77 | 93-75 | 73-54 | 84-72 | 89-79 | 70-58 | 64-63 | 82-74 82-80
CAl Zaragoza 74-79 78-102 | 72-83 | 82-77 |105-94 | 86-69 | 84-79 | 74-80 | 82-74 | 82-72 | 82-63 | 82-76 | 69-77
F.C. Barcelona 99-83 | 80-73 | 90-67 71-58 | 80-61 | 87-79 |101-53 | 87-65 | 88-82 76-68 | 79-57 | 76-62 | 90-70 |114-110| 76-57
FIATC Joventut 75-64 | 85-79 | 73-67 81-79 | 88-85 | 82-63 | 83-82 | 85-65 | 67-82 | 80-81 | 72-78 | 65-60 | 77-54 | 82-74 | 91-95

Gipuzkoa Basket 6769 | 8067 | 61-76 | 43-57 77-76 | 82-75 | 66-95 | 74-86 | 67-64 | 76-90 | 97-94 | 76-82 | 67-70 | 72-76 | 69-67

Herbalife Gran Canaria 71-70 | 60-70 | 8567 | 76-70 | 79-77 75-81 | 93-77 | 88-77 | 90-81 | 80-88 | 72-57 | 79-63 | 80-92 | 67-74 | 90-76

Iberostar Tenerife 81-63 | 68-85 | 66-67 | 66-80 | 89-83 | 77-68 91-56 | 99-74 | 83-56 | 82-93 | 77-53 | 81-74 | 78-72 | 71-89 | 74-81

La Bruixa d'Or Manresa 72-78 | 76-77 | 57-73 | 69-88 | 79-84 | 64-79 | 73-81 68-53 | 88-80 | 66-83 | 78-59 | 81-75 | 80-68 | 80-76 | 78-77

Laboral Kutxa Baskonia |100-60 | 86-74 | 73-45 [103-94 [ 87-68 | 79-62 [109-70 [ 84-74 89-74 | 94-81 | 85-77 | 94-59 | 77-85 | 79-88 | 94-88

Montakit Fuenlabrada 82-81 | 8591 | 67-69 | 64-79 | 73-77 | 65-76 | 65-76 | 83-66 | 90-64 94-96 | 82-88 | 93-84 | 66-71 [ 75-78

MoraBanc Andorra 89-65 | 75-76 | 72-59 | 56-71 | 84-81 | 77-88 | 91-86 | 73-58 | 80-64 | 87-85 65-74 | 81-76 | 68-74 | 74-77 | 64-65

Real Madrid 87-81 | 78-52 | 89-71 | 91-78 [ 90-88 | 86-70 | 70-57 | 94-85 75-74 | 86-69 92-66 | 90-65 | 92-77 | 90-71

Rio Natura Monbus Obradoiro 88-77 | 77-72 | 77-69 | 79-67 | 67-71 | 8569 | 80-68 | 63-82 | 88-64 7563 | 78-73 104-52 | 78-66 | 62-73

Movistar Estudiantes 65-82 | 83-77 | 6661 [102-96 [ 78-75 | 91-74 66-79 | 78-73 | 86-76 | 86-79 | 58-55 | 89-84 78-85 | 76-81

UCAM Murcia CB 9868 | 9165 | 71-75 | 64-76 | 70-77 | 99-68 | 85-89 83-72 | 93-88 | 8269 | 73-77 | 86-79 | 68-64 86-96

Unicaja 82-76 | 86-74 | 86-90 | 61-74 | 81-77 | 74-59 | 77-68 | 84-68 | 81-65 | 76-74 | 72-63 | 83-69 | 99-92 | 80-69 | 66-62

Valencia Basket Club 96-73 | 73-78 [106-109( 93-73 | 83-66 [109-86 [101-92 [ 98-80 | 84-81 | 85-70 | 89-76 | 95-91 | 87-99 | 81-64 | 84-67

T
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P TOP PERFORMANCES ROUND 33 BEST OF THE SEASON

TOP TEAM PERFORMANCES

L BEST OFFENSE IBEROSTAR TENERIFE (99) F.C. BARCELONA (114 - Round 16)
BEST DEFENSE FIATC JOVENTUT (54) F.C. BARCELONA (43 - Round 4)

E LOWER SCORE VICTORY BALONCESTO SEVILLA (69) F.C. BARCELONA (57 - Round 4)

A HIGHEST SCORE LOSE REAL MADRID (81) UNICAJA (110 - Round 16)

G FIELD GOALS MADE BALONCESTO SEVILLA (25) LABORAL KUTXA BASK. (32 - Round 15)

U 3 POINT THROWS MADE REAL MADRID (17) F.C. BARCELONA (20 - Round 16)

E FREETHROWS MADE CAlI ZARAGOZA (21) MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES (40 - Round 10)
REBOUNDS UNICAJA (46) GIPUZKOA BASKET (50 - Round 14)
ASSISTS IBEROSTAR TENERIFE (25) IBEROSTAR TENERIFE (31 - Round 29)

P EVALUATION IBEROSTAR TENERIFE (124) RIO NATURA MONBUS O. (152 - Round 24)

E TOP INDIVIDUAL PERFORMANCES

R POINTS FERNANDEZ, RUDY (26) KLEBER, MAXI (36 - Round 25)

F SAN EMETERIO, FERNANDO (26)

o FIELD GOALS MADE PANKO, ANDY (9) PANKO, ANDY (12 - Round 29)

R 3 POINT THROWS MADE FERNANDEZ, RUDY (8) HEZONJA, MARIO (8 - Round 19)

CORBACHO, ALBERTO (8 - Round 23)

M FERNANDEZ, RUDY (8 - Round 33)

A FREETHROWS MADE GOULDING, CHRIS (7) KLEBER, MAXI (15 - Round 25)

N REBOUNDS LIMA, AUGUSTO (13) TAVARES, EDY (18 - Round 19)

C ASSISTS JORDAN, JARED (9) SALGADO, JAVIER (14 - Round 1)

E EVALUATION PANKO, ANDY (30) KLEBER, MAXI (45 - Round 25)

S




ACB STATS SERVICE
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<<MINUTES >>

tot gam ave
PANKO, ANDY 1116:53 33 3351
JORDAN, JARED 1011:50 33 30:40
DIEZ, DANIEL 874:46 29  30:10
MUMBRU, ALEX 903:04 30  30:06
DOBLAS, DAVID 966:17 33 2917
MARTIN, NACHO 963:59 33 2913
VIDAL, SERGI 956:33 33 2859
RABASEDA, X. 840:58 30  28:.02
SIKMA, LUKE 916:46 33 2747
COLOM, JOAQUIN 916:04 33 2746
KURIC, KYLE 913:21 33 2741
DEAN, TAQUAN 717:38 26 27:36
RODRIGUEZ, B. 889:33 33 2657
TODOROVIC, M. 889:28 33 2657
BERTANS, DAIRIS 629:20 24 26:13
<<DUNKS >>

tot gam ave
VAZQUEZ, FRAN 47 33 1,42
TAVARES, EDY 42 33 1,27
LIMA, AUGUSTO 39 33 1,18
AKINDELE, J. 38 33 1,15
PORZINGIS, K. 37 33 1,12
WILLIAMS, L. 34 32 1,06
KLEBER, MAXI 33 32 1,03
IVERSON, COLTON 30 33 0,91
SIKMA, LUKE 29 33 0,88
SIMPSON, DIAMON 26 33 0,79
PUMPRLA, PAVEL 25 32 0,78
BALVIN, ONDREJ 25 33 0,76
MIRALLES, A. 25 33 0,76
HERNANGOMEZ, G. 25 33 0,76
SHENGELIA, T. 19 27 0,70
<< ASSISTS >>

tot gam ave
JORDAN, JARED 231 33 7,00
COLOM, JOAQUIN 182 33 5,52
RODRIGUEZ, S. 158 30 5,27
GRANGER, JAYSON 167 32 5,22
HUERTAS, M. 154 33 4,67
SALGADO, JAVIER 132 30 4,40
LLOMPART, PEDRO 140 32 4,38
RIBAS, PAU 126 29 4,34
BELLAS, TOMAS 137 33 4,15
SCHREINER, T. 135 33 4,09
VIDAL, SERGI 135 33 4,09
URIZ, RICARDO 135 33 4,09
NETO, RAULZINHO 131 33 3,97
WHITE, DAVIN 115 30 3,83
FREIRE LUZ, R. 116 32 3,63

<< DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS >>

DIEZ, DANIEL
TAVARES, EDY
AKINDELE, J.
MARTIN, NACHO
SIKMA, LUKE
TODOROVIC, M.
KLEBER, MAXI
JELOVAC, STEVAN
SUTON, GORAN
LIMA, AUGUSTO
KIRKSAY, TARIQ
TOMIC, ANTE
PANKO, ANDY
HANLEY, WILL
BEIRAN, JAVIER

tot
169
170
161
158
148
146
141
145
139
142
104
134
129
128
128

<< OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS >>

tot
LIMA, AUGUSTO 93
TODOROVIC, M. 93
TAVARES, EDY 93
WILLIAMS, L. 87
HERNANGOMEZ, G. 78
REYES, FELIPE 73
MIRALLES, A. 70
IVERSON, COLTON 70
SIKMA, LUKE 70
SUTON, GORAN 66
TRIGUERGO, J. 68
TOMIC, ANTE 67
AKINDELE, J. 66
KLEBER, MAXI 62
SEKULIC, B. 56
<< TOTAL REBOUNDS >>
def off
TAVARES, EDY 170 93
TODOROVIC, M. 146 93
LIMA, AUGUSTO 142 93
DIEZ, DANIEL 169 34
AKINDELE, J. 161 66
SIKMA, LUKE 148 70
SUTON, GORAN 139 66
KLEBER, MAXI 141 62
TOMIC, ANTE 134 67
MARTIN, NACHO 158 43
HERNANGOMEZ, G. 121 78
IVERSON, COLTON 126 70
WILLIAMS, L. 98 87
JELOVAC, STEVAN 145 42
HANLEY, WILL 128 59

tot
263

235
203

218
205

201
201

196
185

187

ave
5,83

gam ave

7,97
7,24
7,12
7,00
6,88
6,61
6,41
6,34
6,09
6,09
6,03
5,94
5,78
5,67
5,67

CONMNOR. SPORTS
Where Champlons Play~

Halcon
WE]E‘S.C{JIT'I

URDER ARRADUR

Oficial ACB Partners

SPALDING




ACB STATS SERVICE

<< FREE THROWS >>

M1/A1  gam ave

PANKO, ANDY 162/201 33 4,91
REYES, FELIPE 126/161 31 4,06
JELOVAC, STEVAN 129/149 33 3,91
SAKIC, ZELKO 99/125 31 3,19
KLEBER, MAXI 92/113 32 2,88
ANTELO, J.A. 85/105 31 2,74
FERNANDEZ, R. 69/89 26 2,65
SHENGELIA, T. 70/87 27 2,59
LIMA, AUGUSTO 85/128 33 2,58
WACZYNSKI, ADAM 84/98 33 2,55
RICHOTTI, N. 81/104 32 2,53
COLOM, JOAQUIN  83/110 33 2,52
AKINDELE, J. 83/123 33 2,52
DOBLAS, DAVID 82/114 33 2,48
LLULL, SERGIO 79/90 32 247
<< FREE THROWS % >>

mad att
CORBACHO, A. 58 62
OLIVER, ALBERT 56 60
ROBINSON, JASON 59 64
SUAREZ, CARLOS 62 68
TOOLSON, RYAN 66 73
GOULDING, CHRIS 70 78
JAMES, MIKE 50 56
URTASUN, ALEX 50 56
RIBAS, PAU 71 80
LLOMPART, PEDRO 52 59
LLULL, SERGIO 79 90
JELOVAC, STEVAN 129 149
WACZYNSKI, ADAM 84 98
HANNAH, CLEVIN 66 77
SAN EMETERIO, F. 66 77
<< STEALS >>

tot gam
SIKMA, LUKE 65 33
LIMA, AUGUSTO 53 33
RABASEDA, X. 48 30
PUMPRLA, PAVEL 50 32
COLOM, JOAQUIN 45 33
CAUSEUR, FABIEN 45 33
FERNANDEZ, RUDY 35 26
VIDAL, SERGI 44 33
JAMES, MIKE 30 23
RODRIGUEZ, B. 43 33
URIZ, RICARDO 42 33
SUAREZ, CARLOS 33 26
NETO, RAULZINHO 41 33
MUMBRU, ALEX 37 30
RICHOTTI, N. 38 32
<< TURNOVERS >>

tot gam
COLOM, JOAQUIN 92 33
NETO, RAULZINHO 91 33
DOBLAS, DAVID 88 33
FREIRE LUZ, R. 76 32
PANKO, ANDY 78 33
WHITE, DAVIN 70 30
AKINDELE, J. 75 33
MUMBRU, ALEX 67 30
GRANGER, JAYSON 71 32
HERNANGOMEZ, G. 69 33
SALGADO, JAVIER 62 30
RODRIGUEZ, S. 62 30
JORDAN, JARED 68 33
LLOMPART, PEDRO 65 32
HUERTAS, M. 66 33

%
80,60 %
78,26 %
86,58 %
79,20 %
81,42 %
80,95 %
77,53 %
80,46 %
66,41 %
85,71 %
77,88 %
75,45 %
67,48 %
71,93 %
87,78 %

%
93,55 %
93,33 %
92,19 %
91,18 %
90,41 %
89,74 %
89,29 %
89,29 %
88,75 %
88,14 %
87,78 %
86,58 %
85,71 %
85,71 %
85,71 %

ave

1,97
1,61
1,60
1,56
1,36
1,36
1,35
1,33
1,30
1,30
1,27
1,27
1,24
1,23
1,19

ave

2,79
2,76
2,67
2,38
2,36
2,33
2,27
2,23
2,22
2,09
2,07
2,07
2,06
2,03
2,00

<< FIELD GOALS >>

PANKO, ANDY
TODOROVIC, M.
HERNANGOMEZ, G.
DOBLAS, DAVID
SEKULIC, B.
TOMIC, ANTE
AKINDELE, J.
SIKMA, LUKE
REYES, FELIPE
LIMA, AUGUSTO
BOGRIS, G
RADOVIC, N.
SIMPSON, DIAMON
MIRALLES, A.
DOELLMAN, J.

<< FIELD GOALS % >>

TODOROVIC, M.
PLEISS, TIBOR
WILLIAMS, L.
THOMAS, DESHAUN
KUZMINSKAS, M.
LAMPROPOULOS, F.
SAVANE, SITAPHA
AYON, GUSTAVO
NOREL, HENK
LLULL, SERGIO
NEWLEY, BRAD
VAZQUEZ, FRAN
CAUSEUR, FABIEN
TAVARES, EDY
HUERTAS, M.

<< BLOCKS >>

TAVARES, EDY
SAVANE, SITAPHA
RIZVIC, HASAN
BEGIC, MIRZA
LIMA, AUGUSTO
PORZINGIS, K.
SIKMA, LUKE
TODOROVIC, M.
VAZQUEZ, FRAN
KLEBER, MAXI
SIMPSON, DIAMON
LANDRY, MARCUS
DIAGNE, M.
RADOVIC, N.
SLOKAR, UROS

<< RECEIVED BLOCKS >>

SEKULIC, B.
SAVANE, SITAPHA
PANKO, ANDY
SIMPSON, DIAMON
DOBLAS, DAVID
AKINDELE, J.
MUMBRU, ALEX
GRIMAU, ROGER
SIKMA, LUKE
RADOVIC, N.
IAROCHEVITCH, 1.
SHENGELIA, T.
PUMPRLA, PAVEL
GOULDING, CHRIS
SUTON, GORAN

M2/A2 gam ave
184/359 33 5,58
144/221 33 4,36
141/254 33 4,27
141/272 33 4,27
117/219 29 4,03
133/240 33 4,03
130/224 33 3,94
129/232 33 3,91
119/216 31 3,84
124/225 33 3,76
122/220 33 3,70
121/228 33 3,67
117/201 33 3,55
116/226 33 3,52
107/194 31 3,45
mad att
144 221
78 120
91 142
88 141
88 144
89 147
102 169
86 143
104 173
69 115
88 147
111 186
81 136
106 178
72 121
tot gam
59 33
49 30
34 30
27 25
35 33
33 33
32 33
32 33
31 33
30 32
30 33
28 33
28 33
27 33
22 27
tot gam
20 29
19 30
19 33
19 33
18 33
18 33
16 30
17 33
16 33
16 33
14 29
13 27
15 32
15 32
15 32

%
51,25 %
65,16 %
55,51 %
51,84 %
53,42 %
55,42 %
58,04 %
55,60 %
55,09 %
5511 %
55,45 %
53,07 %
58,21 %
51,33 %
55,15 %

%
65,16 %
65,00 %
64,08 %
62,41 %
61,11 %
60,54 %
60,36 %
60,14 %
60,12 %
60,00 %
59,86 %
59,68 %
59,56 %
59,55 %
59,50 %

ave

1,79
1,63
1,13
1,08
1,06
1,00
0,97
0,97
0,94
0,94
0,91
0,85
0,85
0,82
0,81

0,48

0,47

0,47

<< 3 POINT THROWS MADE >>

M3/A3 gam ave

CORBACHO, A. 92/263 33
BERTANS, DAVIS 63/151 25
BERTANS, DAIRIS 59/142 24
WOOD, SCOTT 771192 33
DEAN, TAQUAN 60/174 26
MUMBRU, ALEX 69/183 30
KURIC, KYLE 73/185 33
TOOLSON, RYAN 70/139 33
MALLET, DEMOND  69/182 33
DIEZ, DANIEL 58/138 29
ABRINES, ALEX 52/109 26
SAN EMETERIO,F. 59/133 30

WACZYNSKI, ADAM 63/151 33
DEWAR, BENJAMIN 57/159 30
FERNANDEZ, RUDY 46/122 26

<< 3 POINT THROWS MADE % >>

mad
TOOLSON, RYAN 70
NOCIONI, ANDRES 43
VAN ROSSOM, SAM 38
ABRINES, ALEX 52
RIBAS, PAU 47
DOELLMAN, J. 36
SAN EMETERIO, F. 59
GRIGONIS, M. 37
BURTT, STEVE 42
CARROLL, JAYCEE 51
PENNEY, KIRK 34
IAROCHEVITCH, I. 40
HARANGODY, LUKE 38
DIEZ, DANIEL 58
KELATI, THOMAS 46

2,79
2,52
2,46
2,33
2,31
2,30
2,21
2,12
2,09
2,00
2,00
1,97
1,91
1,90
1,77

att
139
88
79
109
99
80
133

97

110

%
34,98 %
41,72 %
41,55 %
40,10 %
34,48 %
37,70 %
39,46 %
50,36 %
37,91 %
42,03 %
47,711 %
44,36 %
41,72 %
35,85 %
37,70 %

%
50,36 %
48,86 %
48,10 %
47,711 %
47,47 %
45,00 %
44,36 %
43,53 %
43,30 %
43,22 %
43,04 %
42,55 %
42,22 %
42,03 %
41,82 %

<< PERSONAL AND TECHNICAL FOULS >>

tot

GRIMAU, ROGER 114

DOBLAS, DAVID 109
KENDALL, LEVON 102
AKINDELE, J. 106
MUMBRU, ALEX 96
SIKMA, LUKE 104
SUTON, GORAN 99
TAVARES, EDY 99
RABASEDA, X. 90
DEAN, TAQUAN 78
KLEBER, MAXI 95
JAMES, MIKE 68
WHITE, DAVIN 88
ORIOLA, PIERRE 93
BOGRIS, G. 95
<< RECEIVED FOULS >>

tot
PANKO, ANDY 198
COLOM, JOAQUIN 149
REYES, FELIPE 135
JELOVAC, STEVAN 138
DOBLAS, DAVID 137
SAKIC, ZELKO 128
NETO, RAULZINHO 133
AKINDELE, J. 132
LIMA, AUGUSTO 131
BELLAS, TOMAS 124
FERNANDEZ, J. 117
GRANGER, JAYSON 115
WHITE, DAVIN 107
RICHOTTI, N. 113
DEAN, TAQUAN 90

2,96
288
ave
6,00
4,18

4,03




ACB STATS SERVICE

<<BEST OFFENSE>> <<BEST DEFENSE>>
pts gam ave pts gam ave
REAL MADRID 2823 33 85,55 FC BARCELONA 2381 33 72,15
LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA 2753 33 83,42 RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD. 2454 33 74,36
VALENCIA BASKET CLUB 2730 33 82,73 UNICAJA 2490 33 7545
FC BARCELONA 2722 33 82,48 DOMINION BILBAO BASKET 2514 33 76,18
UNICAJA 2644 33 80,12 IBEROSTAR TENERIFE 2515 33 76,21
FIATC JOVENTUT 2582 33 78,24 MORABANC ANDORRA 2531 33 76,70
IBEROSTAR TENERIFE 2570 33 77,88 MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES 2540 33 76,97
HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA 2563 33 77,67 FIATC JOVENTUT 2547 33 77,18
DOMINION BILBAO BASKET 2559 33 77,55 REAL MADRID 2550 33 77,27
UCAM MURCIA CB 2517 33 76,27 HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA 2552 33 77,33
CAl ZARAGOZA 2512 33 76,12 GIPUZKOA BASKET 2576 33 78,06
MORABANC ANDORRA 2475 33 75,00 CAl ZARAGOZA 2578 33 78,12
MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA 2469 33 74,82 UCAM MURCIA CB 2579 33 78,15
BALONCESTO SEVILLA 2462 33 74,61 LA BRUIXA D’'OR MANRESA 2592 33 78,55
MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES 2425 33 73,48 LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA 2595 33 78,64
RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD. 2393 33 72,52 VALENCIA BASKET CLUB 2611 33 79,12
LA BRUIXA D’OR MANRESA 2366 33 71,70 MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA 2631 33 79,73
GIPUZKOA BASKET 2344 33 71,03 BALONCESTO SEVILLA 2673 33 81,00
<< DUNKS >> <<ASSISTS >> <<EVALUATION>>
tot gam ave tot gam ave tot gam ave
RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD. 105 33 3,18 FC BARCELONA 597 33 18,09 REAL MADRID 3168 33 96,00
FC BARCELONA 104 33 3,15 IBEROSTAR TENERIFE 585 33 17,73 FC BARCELONA 3149 33 9542
LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA 101 33 3,06 VALENCIA BASKET CLUB 569 33 17,24 VALENCIA BASKET CLUB 3013 33 91,30
UNICAJA 93 33 282 REAL MADRID 564 33 17,09 UNICAJA 3001 33 90,94
BALONCESTO SEVILLA 92 33 279 UNICAJA 543 33 16,45 LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA 2965 33 89,85
HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA 85 33 258 FIATC JOVENTUT 516 33 15,64 IBEROSTAR TENERIFE 2950 33 89,39
MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA 71 33 215 MORABANC ANDORRA 511 33 1548 HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA 2787 33 84,45
MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES 64 33 1,94 GIPUZKOA BASKET 507 33 15,36 CAl ZARAGOZA 2758 33 83,58
IBEROSTAR TENERIFE 63 33 191 RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD. 502 33 15,21 FIATC JOVENTUT 2733 33 82,82
UCAM MURCIA CB 62 33 1,88 DOMINION BILBAO BASKET 495 33 15,00 DOMINION BILBAO BASKET 2675 33 81,06
REAL MADRID 61 33 1,85 LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA 472 33 14,30 BALONCESTO SEVILLA 2575 33 78,03
MORABANC ANDORRA 55 33 1,67 HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA 464 33 14,06 MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES 2574 33 78,00
FIATC JOVENTUT 54 33 1,64 MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES 464 33 14,06 MORABANC ANDORRA 2570 33 77,88
DOMINION BILBAO BASKET 51 33 155 BALONCESTO SEVILLA 463 33 14,03 RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD. 2538 33 76,91
VALENCIA BASKET CLUB 48 33 145 CAl ZARAGOZA 460 33 13,94 UCAM MURCIA CB 2492 33 75,52
CAl ZARAGOZA 46 33 1,39 UCAM MURCIA CB 423 33 12,82 MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA 2417 33 73,24
GIPUZKOA BASKET 23 33 0,70 MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA 418 33 12,67 GIPUZKOA BASKET 2358 33 71,45
LA BRUIXA D'OR MANRESA 23 33 0,70 LA BRUIXA D’'OR MANRESA 383 33 11,61 LA BRUIXA D’'OR MANRESA 2241 33 67,91
ROUND TO | HO | AW |SERIE
1.2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34| TAL| ME | AY |+ | -
BALONCESTO SEVILLA d d d d d v vd d v d d d d d d d d v. v v. d d d v. d v. d v v. d d v 11-22| 79 (413 |3 |8
DOMINIONBILBAOBASKET |v. v v. d v. v d v v. d v. d v. v. v. v d v v. v. d v. d v. d v. d d d d v. d v 20-13| 14-2 |6-11 |4 | 4
CAl ZARAGOZA d vd v vdvvdwvdwvdvvdvddduvvvdvdduvddvvd 17-16| 97 | 89 (3|3
F.C. BARCELONA v. v.v. v d v v v. v. d v. d v. d d v. v d v. v. v v. d v. d v. v d v. v v. v. v 249 | 151 | 9-8 | 5| 2
FIATC JOVENTUT v v. d d v v d v v v v v. v d v. v v. v.d d d v d d d d v. d d v. d v v 19-14112-5 | 79 |6 | 4
GIPUZKOA BASKET d d d d d v. d v. d v. d d v. v d v d d d v d d v. v d d d d d d v. d d 10-23|6-11 (412 |2 | 6
HERBAKIFE GRANCANARIA |d v. d d d v. v d v d v. d v. v v..v v. d d d v. d v. d d v. v v d d v. v v 18-15| 12-5 [ 6-10 | 5 | 3
IBEROSTAR TENERIFE v d vd v d dvdvdwvddddvvvdwvdvdddvuvvwvddw 16-17| 116 [ 5-11 | 3 | 4
LABRUXADORMANRESA |d d. d v. d d d d d d v. d v. v d d d v. d d d d v. d v v. d d d d v. d v 10-23| 89 (2142 |6
LABORAL KUTXABASKONIA |d d. d v. v. d v. d v. d v. d v. d v. d v. v. d v. v. d v. v. v v. d v v. d d d v. 18-15| 15-2 [3-13 | 4 | 3
MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA |d d. v d d d d d d v. d v d d d v d d d d v. d v d d d d d v v. d d d 8-25 6-10 [2-15|2 | 6
MORABANC ANDORRA d d v d v d v d d dd v v. d d d d d d d d v. d v. v v. d d v. v v. d d 12-21| 98 [3-13 3|8
REAL MADRID v. v.v v v v v. v v.d d v. d d v v v v v v. v v. v v. d v. v v. v. v. v v. d 276 | 16-0 | 11-6 |10| 2
RIONATURAMONBUSOBR. |v. d v. v d d v. d v. d v. d d vv. d v. d d v. d d d d v. v v. d v d d d v. v 15-18| 124 [ 3-14 | 3 | 4
MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES |v. d d. d v. d d d d v d v. d v. d vv. d v v. v. d d d v. d d d d v. d v. d 13-20| 124 [ 1-16 | 3 | 4
UCAM MURCIA CB v. v.d v. d v. d v. d v v. dd v d d dwv dd v v dv d V. v v v. d 16-17| 10-6 [ 6-11 |2 | 3
UNICAJA v. v.v. v v..d v. v v v v. d v. v. v..d v. v v. v. v v. d v. v v. v v d d d d d 249 | 152 | 9-7 | 6 |5*
VALENCIA BASKET CLUB d v v v d v dd v v d v dwv v dvvdvd vddyv dwvvvvdyvd 19-14| 134 [ 6-10 [ 4 | 2

Claves: d=defeat / v=victory

/ with a dot=means home game / asterisk (*) means the serie is still open




ACB STATS SERVICE

<< FREE THROWS % >>

FC BARCELONA

UNICAJA

CAl ZARAGOZA

VALENCIA BASKET CLUB
MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA
REAL MADRID

LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA
BALONCESTO SEVILLA
DOMINION BILBAO BASKET

RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD.

LA BRUIXA D'OR MANRESA
HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA
UCAM MURCIA CB
MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES
MORABANC ANDORRA
FIATC JOVENTUT
IBEROSTAR TENERIFE
GIPUZKOA BASKET

<< DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS >>

LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA
FC BARCELONA

CAl ZARAGOZA

REAL MADRID

GIPUZKOA BASKET
MORABANC ANDORRA
BALONCESTO SEVILLA
MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA
IBEROSTAR TENERIFE
FIATC JOVENTUT
HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA
UNICAJA

DOMINION BILBAO BASKET

RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD.

MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES
VALENCIA BASKET CLUB
LA BRUIXA D'OR MANRESA
UCAM MURCIA CB

<< STEALS >>

IBEROSTAR TENERIFE
REAL MADRID

LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA
VALENCIA BASKET CLUB
HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA
FIATC JOVENTUT

UCAM MURCIA CB
DOMINION BILBAO BASKET

RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD.

MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES
MORABANC ANDORRA

FC BARCELONA
BALONCESTO SEVILLA
UNICAJA

LA BRUIXA D'OR MANRESA
GIPUZKOA BASKET
MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA
CAl ZARAGOZA

<< TURNOVERS >>

FC BARCELONA

CAl ZARAGOZA

MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES
HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA
UNICAJA

FIATC JOVENTUT

DOMINION BILBAO BASKET
LA BRUIXA D'OR MANRESA
MORABANC ANDORRA

RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD.

REAL MADRID

GIPUZKOA BASKET
VALENCIA BASKET CLUB
IBEROSTAR TENERIFE
BALONCESTO SEVILLA
LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA
MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA
UCAM MURCIA CB

mad att
379 473
489 617
520 657
520 661
490 624
519 670
481 621
451 586
443 578
474 631
460 614
405 541
486 659
459 624
366 503
420 580
452 629
351 495

tot

852
838
834
825
818
818
800
799
796
776
771

738
730

gam
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

gam
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

453
457
460

gam

%
80,13%
79,25%
79,15%
78,67%
78,53%
77,46%
77,46%
76,96%
76,64%
75,12%
74,92%
74,86%
73,75%
73,56%
72,76%
72,41%
71,86%
70,91%

ave
25,82
25,39
25,27
25,00
24,79
24,79
24,24
24,21
24,12
23,52
23,36
22,36
22,12
21,76
21,70
21,64
21,24
21,06

ave
8,91
8,61
8,45
8,42
7,94
7,82
7,76
7,61
7,58
7,48
7,36
7,30
7,15
7,00
6,61
5,91
5,67
5,64

ave
11,94
12,03
12,06
12,12
12,21
12,73
12,76
12,76
12,88
13,00
13,15
13,30
13,33
13,58
13,67
13,73
13,85
13,94

<< FIELD GOALS % >>

FC BARCELONA

VALENCIA BASKET CLUB
REAL MADRID

DOMINION BILBAO BASKET
LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA
UNICAJA

IBEROSTAR TENERIFE
FIATC JOVENTUT
MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES
HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA
MORABANC ANDORRA
UCAM MURCIA CB

CAl ZARAGOZA

MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA
BALONCESTO SEVILLA
GIPUZKOA BASKET

RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD.

LA BRUIXA D'OR MANRESA

<< OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS >>

UNICAJA

HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA
BALONCESTO SEVILLA
UCAM MURCIA CB

RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD.

DOMINION BILBAO BASKET
MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA
FIATC JOVENTUT
IBEROSTAR TENERIFE
VALENCIA BASKET CLUB
LA BRUIXA D'OR MANRESA
REAL MADRID

LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA
FC BARCELONA
MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES
MORABANC ANDORRA

CAl ZARAGOZA

GIPUZKOA BASKET

<< BLOCKS >>

HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA
FIATC JOVENTUT

RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD.

REAL MADRID

LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA
UCAM MURCIA CB
MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES
BALONCESTO SEVILLA
UNICAJA

LA BRUIXA D'OR MANRESA
FC BARCELONA
MORABANC ANDORRA
MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA
VALENCIA BASKET CLUB
CAl ZARAGOZA
IBEROSTAR TENERIFE
DOMINION BILBAO BASKET
GIPUZKOA BASKET

<< RECEIVED BLOCKS >>

VALENCIA BASKET CLUB
BALONCESTO SEVILLA
HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA
UNICAJA

RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD.

LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA
REAL MADRID

FC BARCELONA

CAl ZARAGOZA

DOMINION BILBAO BASKET
MORABANC ANDORRA
IBEROSTAR TENERIFE
MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES
FIATC JOVENTUT
MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA
UCAM MURCIA CB

LA BRUIXA D'OR MANRESA
GIPUZKOA BASKET

mad att
735 1322
655 1205
705 1314
635 1185
683 1302
677 1291
660 1259
628 1214
623 1222
686 1349
642 1264
627 1235
645 1284
610 1231
665 1348
602 1239
556 1161
572 1217

%
55,60%
54,36%
53,65%
53,59%
52,46%
52,44%
52,42%
51,73%
50,98%
50,85%
50,79%
50,77%
50,23%
49,55%
49,33%
48,59%
47,89%
47,00%

tot gam ave

391
365
357
354
343
343
343
340
333
333
329
316
315
312
305
301
301
278

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

33
33
33
33
33
33
81 33
81 33
33
33
33
33
91 33
33
33
33
33
33

gam

gam

11,85
11,06
10,82
10,73
10,39
10,39
10,39
10,30
10,09
10,09
9,97
9,568
9,65
9,45
9,24
9,12
9,12
8,42

ave
3,33
3,33
3,18
3,12
3,06
3,00
3,00
2,61
2,36
2,27
2,24
2,18
2,09
2,06
2,03
1,97
1,70
1,45

ave
1,52
2,09
2,12
2,27
2,30
2,39
2,45
2,45
2,48
2,55
2,64
2,67
2,76
2,79
2,79
2,79
2,94
3,00

<< 3 POINT THROWS MADE % >>

mad att %
FC BARCELONA 291 733 39,70%
REAL MADRID 298 753 39,58%
VALENCIA BASKET CLUB 300 776 38,66%
LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA 302 787 38,37%
UNICAJA 267 735 36,33%
IBEROSTAR TENERIFE 266 753 35,33%
RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD. 269 768 35,03%
GIPUZKOA BASKET 263 758 34,70%
UCAM MURCIA CB 259 748 34,63%
CAl ZARAGOZA 234 680 34,41%
HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA 262 762 34,38%
MORABANC ANDORRA 275 801 34,33%
FIATC JOVENTUT 302 887 34,05%
MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES 240 705 34,04%
DOMINION BILBAO BASKET 282 833 33,85%
LA BRUIXA D'OR MANRESA 254 752 33,78%
BALONCESTO SEVILLA 227 687 33,04%
MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA 253 777 32,56%
<< TOTAL REBOUNDS >>
def off tot gam ave
LABORAL KUTXA BASK. 1167 852 315 33 35,36
BALONCESTO SEVILLA 1157 800 357 33 35,06
FC BARCELONA 1150 838 312 33 34,85
MONTAKIT FUENLAB. 1142 799 343 33 34,61
REAL MADRID 1141 825 316 33 34,58
HERBALIFE G. CANARIA 1136 771 365 33 34,42
CAl ZARAGOZA 1135 834 301 33 34,39
IBEROSTAR TENERIFE 1129 796 333 33 34,21
UNICAJA 1129 738 391 33 34,21
MORABANC ANDORRA 1119 818 301 33 33,91
FIATC JOVENTUT 1116 776 340 33 33,82
GIPUZKOA BASKET 1096 818 278 33 33,21
DOMINION BILBAO B. 1073 730 343 33 32,52
RIO NATURA MONBUS 0.1061 718 343 33 32,15
UCAM MURCIA CB 1049 695 354 33 31,79
VALENCIA BASKET CLUB 1047 714 333 33 31,73
LA BRUIXA D'OR MANR. 1030 701 329 33 31,21
MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES 1021 716 305 33 30,94
<< PERSONAL AND TECHNICAL FOULS >>
tot gam ave
IBEROSTAR TENERIFE 630 33 19,09
CAl ZARAGOZA 642 33 19,45
UNICAJA 646 33 19,58
FC BARCELONA 657 33 19,91
GIPUZKOA BASKET 659 33 19,97
MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES 668 33 20,24
HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA 679 33 20,58
BALONCESTO SEVILLA 698 33 21,15
FIATC JOVENTUT 700 33 21,21
RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD. 700 33 21,21
MORABANC ANDORRA 707 33 21,42
DOMINION BILBAO BASKET 711 33 21,55
LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA 722 33 21,88
LA BRUIXA D'OR MANRESA 726 33 22,00
MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA 733 33 22,21
REAL MADRID 744 33 22,55
UCAM MURCIA CB 752 33 22,79
VALENCIA BASKET CLUB 760 33 23,03
<< RECEIVED FOULS >>
tot gam ave
CAl ZARAGOZA 741 33 22,45
VALENCIA BASKET CLUB 738 33 22,36
IBEROSTAR TENERIFE 736 33 22,30
REAL MADRID 727 33 22,03
UCAM MURCIA CB 722 33 21,88
LA BRUIXA D'OR MANRESA 710 33 21,52
UNICAJA 710 33 21,52
MOVISTAR ESTUDIANTES 704 33 21,33
HERBALIFE GRAN CANARIA 700 33 21,21
FIATC JOVENTUT 694 33 21,03
MONTAKIT FUENLABRADA 693 33 21,00
RIO NATURA MONBUS OBRAD. 693 33 21,00
DOMINION BILBAO BASKET 693 33 21,00
LABORAL KUTXA BASKONIA 691 33 20,94
BALONCESTO SEVILLA 667 33 20,21
MORABANC ANDORRA 654 33 19,82
GIPUZKOA BASKET 641 33 19,42
FC BARCELONA 620 33 18,79




ACB STATS SERVICE

TOTALS

Gam Min points 3 Shot Throws Field Goals Free Throws Rebound Blocks PF
Pla Pla 5i Tot Max Mad Att % Mad Att % Mad Att % off pef Tot Ast Stl Tov Mad Rec Dunk Mad Rec +/- PE
B. Rodriguez 33 890 26 209 15 38 121 31% 32 80 40% 31 38 82% 11 61 72 89 43 42 3 6 0 63 45 -86 212
K. Porzingis 33 717 16 352 19 24 75 32% 109 207 53% 62 80 78% 54 105 159 15 28 40 33 6 37 94 78 -45 358
W. Hernangdémez 33 697 19 353 29 1 6 17% 141 254 56% 68 99 69% 78 121 199 18 29 69 13 12 25 72 101 -85 411
Derrick Byars 33 690 9 264 19 41 104 39% 52 105 50% 37 41 90% 26 73 99 32 20 28 1 8 1 74 52 -106 238
N. Radicevic 33 679 11 231 18 19 73 26% 68 151 45% 38 58 66% 8 71 79 96 22 54 0o 9 0 59 85 -86 234
Pierre Oriola 32 611 17 233 21 8 25 32% 78 142 55% 53 70 76% 51 61 112 28 7 51 14 7 4 93 56 -130 201
Alex Urtasun 31 557 16 214 21 32 82 39% 34 90 38% 50 56 89% 7 55 62 36 19 28 3 3 0 47 70 -89 214
Ben Woodside 25 545 21 182 14 16 64 25% 40 93 43% 54 66 82% 11 42 53 89 23 45 0 8 0 61 74 -56 194
ondrej Balvin 33 478 14 142 12 0 O 60 99 61% 22 32 69% 49 86 135 9 12 37 16 3 25 66 54 -116 213
Kirk Penney 15 352 12 164 22 34 79 43% 23 55 42% 16 21 76% 8 38 46 28 8 19 2 6 0 34 22 -4 129
Diego Gallardo 8 25 0 2 2 0 4 0% 1 1 100% 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 -15 -1
B Xavier Thames 15 221 O 48 8 4 21 19% 15 40 38% 6 6 100% 5 12 17 11 6 14 1 0 0 17 11 -120 21
B Jacob Pullen 5 110 3 51 14 8 22 36% 8 18 44% 11 15 73% 1 3 4 9 1 10 0 1 0 6 10 -78 30
B Dane watts 7 78 1 17 5 2 11 18% 4 13 31% 3 4 75% 5 20 25 1 1 3 0 o0 0 10 7 -39 19
Team 33 0 0 o0 0 o0 0 0 43 49 92 0o 17 9 0 o0 0 0 2 102
Totals 6650 2462 0 227 687 33% 6651348 49% 451 586 77% 357 800 1157 463 236 451 86 69 92 698 667 -2112575
AVERAGES
Gam Min points 3 Shot Throws Field Goals Free Throws Rebound Blocks PF
pla Pla 5i Tot Max Mad Att % Mad Att % Mad Att % off pef Tot Ast Stl Tov Mad Rec Dunk Mad Rec +/- PE
B. Rodriguez 33 27 26 6.3 15 1.23.7 31% 1 2.4 40% 0.91.2 8% 0.31.8 2.2 2.7 1.3 1.3 0.10.2 0 1.91.4 -2.6 6.4
K. Porzingis 33 22 16 10.7 19 0.7 2.3 32% 3.36.3 53% 1.92.4 78% 1.63.2 4.8 0.5 0.8 1.2 1 0.2 1.1 2.82.4 -1.410.8
W. Hernangémez 33 21 19 10.7 29 O 0.2 17% 4.37.7 56% 2.1 3 69% 2.43.7 6 0.5 0.9 2.1 0.40.4 0.8 2.23.1 -2.612.5
Derrick Byars 33 21 9 8 19 1.2 3.2 39% 1.6 3.2 50% 1.11.2 90% 0.82.2 3 1 0.6 0.8 0 0.2 0 2.21.6 -3.27.2
N. Radicevic 33 21 11 7 18 0.62.2 26% 2.14.6 45% 1.21.8 66% 0.22.2 2.4 2.9 0.7 1.6 0 0.3 0 1.82.6 -2.67.1
Pierre Oriola 32 19 17 7.3 21 0.30.8 32% 2.4 4.4 55% 1.72.2 76% 1.61.9 3.5 0.9 0.2 1.6 0.40.2 0.1 2.91.8 -4.16.3
Alex Urtasun 31 18 16 6.9 21 1 2.6 39% 1.12.9 38% 1.61.8 89% 0.21.8 2 1.2 0.6 0.9 0.10.1 0 1.52.3 -2.96.9
Ben Woodside 25 22 21 7.3 14 0.62.6 25% 1.6 3.7 43% 2.22.6 82% 0.41.7 2.1 3.6 0.9 1.8 0 0.3 0 2.4 3 -2.27.8
ondrej Balvin 33 14 14 4.3 12 0 O 1.8 3 61% 0.7 1 69% 1.52.6 4.1 0.3 0.4 1.1 0.50.1 0.8 2 1.6 -3.5 6.5
Kirk Penney 15 23 12 10.9 22 2.35.3 43% 1.53.7 42% 1.11.4 76% 0.52.5 3.1 1.9 0.5 1.3 0.10.4 0 2.31.5-0.3 8.6
Diego Gallardo 8 3 0 0.3 2 0 0.5 0% 0.10.1 100% 0 0 0 0.4 0.4 0.3 0 0.3 0 o0 0 0.3 0 -1.9-0.1
B Xavier Thames 15 15 0 3.2 8 0.31.4 19% 1 2.7 38% 0.40.4100% 0.30.8 1.1 0.7 0.4 0.9 0.1 0 0 1.10.7 -8 1.4
B Jacob Pullen 5 22 3 10.2 14 1.64.4 36% 1.63.6 44% 2.2 3 73% 0.20.6 0.8 1.8 0.2 2 0 0.2 0 1.2 2 -15.6 6
B Dane watts 7 1 1 2.4 5 0.31.6 18% 0.61.9 31% 0.40.6 75% 0.72.9 3.6 0.1 0.1 0.4 0 0 0 1.4 1 -5.62.7
Team 33 1.31.5 2.8 0.5 0.3 0.1 3.1
Totals 202 74.6 0 6.920.8 33% 20.240.8 49% 13.717.8 77% 10.824.235.1 14 7.2 13.7 2.6 2.1 2.8 21.220.2-6.4 78
TOTALS
Gam Min points 3 Shot Throws Field Goals Free Throws Rebound Blocks PF
Pla Pla 5i Tot Max Mad Att % Mad Att % Mad Att % off pef Tot Ast Stl Tov Mad Rec Dunk Mad Rec +/- PE
Jason Robinson 32 835 25 314 19 39 101 39% 69 156 44% 59 64 92% 15 92 107 40 22 35 5 5 0 65 56 6 285
Marcus Landry 33 807 18 348 23 32 93 34% 106 203 52% 40 52 77% 33 94 127 42 29 32 28 14 15 76 59 -20 341
Pedro Llompart 32 754 15 156 13 16 54 30% 28 59 47% 52 59 88% 8 63 71 140 24 65 2 9 0 56 84 -54 271
Stevan Jelovac 33 714 15 461 28 40 113 35% 106 204 52% 129 149 87% 42 145 187 24 15 45 3 15 0 68 138 -39 509
chris Goulding 32 703 16 282 20 46 134 34% 37 103 36% 70 78 90% 7 53 60 31 16 39 1 15 1 80 86 -47 180
Kevin Lisch 33 664 18 208 20 30 90 33% 38 88 43% 42 52 81% 9 38 47 89 24 40 1 9 0 76 84 11 208
Henk Norel 33 580 25 239 16 0 1 0% 104 173 60% 31 49 63% 60 87 147 19 19 28 10 1 17 56 67 -30 328
Joan Sastre 32 565 17 142 15 22 48 46% 29 56 52% 18 26 69% 28 68 96 34 20 31 13 5 6 51 38 8 195
Rasko Katic 32 521 8 247 16 0 1 0% 99 186 53% 49 81 60% 35 51 86 24 6 42 3 8 4 76 88 -23 208
Pere Tomas 33 462 8 100 17 7 41 17% 26 51 51% 27 42 64% 21 85 106 16 9 27 1 1 2 31 35 -108 134
Juan J. Garcia 5 16 0 5 4 0 0 2 3 67% 1 3 33% 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 o0 0 1 2 -8 4
Sergi Garcia 2 7 0 6 6 2 4 50% 0 o0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 1 0 o0 0 2 0 -13 1
Marc Marti 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
B Albert Fontet 5 19 0 4 2 0 0 1 2 50% 2 2 100% 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 -14 5
Team 33 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 41 53 94 0 2 9 0 0 0 2 3 88
Totals 6650 2512 0 234 680 34% 6451284 50% 520 657 79% 301 834 1135 460 186 397 67 82 46 642 741 -66 2758
AVERAGES
Gam Min points 3 sShot Throws Field Goals Free Throws Rebound Blocks PF
Pla Pla 5i Tot Max Mad Att % Mad Att % Mad Att % off pef Tot Ast Stl Tov Mad Rec Dunk Mad Rec +/- PE
Jason Robinson 32 26 25 9.8 19 1.23.2 39% 2.24.9 44% 1.8 2 92% 0.52.9 3.3 1.3 0.7 1.1 0.20.2 O 2 1.8 0.2 8.9
Marcus Landry 33 24 18 10 523 1 2.8 34% 3.26.2 52% 1.21.6 77% 1 2.8 3.8 1.3 0.9 1 0.80.4 0.5 2.31.8 -0.610.3
Pedro Llompart 32 24 15 .9 13 0.51.7 30% 0.91.8 47% 1.61.8 88% 0.3 2 2.2 4.4 0.8 2 0.10.3 0 1.82.6 -1.7 8.5
Stevan Jelovac 33 22 15 14 28 1.2 3.4 35% 3.26.2 52% 3.94.5 87% 1.34.4 5.7 0.7 0.5 1.4 0.10.5 0 2.14.2 -1.215.4
chris Goulding 32 22 16 8.8 20 1.44.2 34% 1.23.2 36% 2.22.4 90% 0.21.7 1.9 1 0.5 1.2 0 0.5 0 2.52.7 -1.55.6
Kevin Lisch 33 20 18 6.3 20 0.92.7 33% 1.2 2.7 43% 1.31.6 81% 0.31.2 1.4 2.7 0.7 1.2 0 0.3 0 2.32.5 0.3 6.3
Henk Norel 33 18 25 7.2 16 0 O 3.25.2 60% 0.91.5 63% 1.82.6 4.5 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.3 0 0.5 1.7 2 -0.9 9.9
Joan Sastre 32 18 17 4.4 15 0.7 1.5 46% 0.91.8 52% 0.60.8 69% 0.92.1 3 1.1 0.6 1 0.40.2 0.2 1.61.2 0.3 6.1
Rasko Katic 32 16 8 7.7 16 0 O 3.15.8 53% 1.52.5 60% 1.11.6 2.7 0.8 0.2 1.3 0.10.3 0.1 2.42.8 -0.7 6.5
Pere Tomas 33 14 8 3 17 0.21.2 17% 0.81.5 51% 0.81.3 64% 0.62.6 3.2 0.5 0.3 0.8 0 0 0.1 0.91.1 -3.3 4.1
Juan J. Garcia 5 3 0 1 4 0 0 0.40.6 67% 0.20.6 33% 0 0.4 0.4 0.2 0 0.4 0 o0 0 0.20.4 -1.6 0.8
sergi Garcia 2 4 0 3 6 1 2 50% 0 o0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0.5 0 o0 0 1 0 -6.50.5
Marc Marti 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 1 1
B Albert Fontet 5 4 0 0.8 2 0 0 0.20.4 50% 0.40.4100% 0.20.6 0.8 0 0 0.2 0 0 0.2 0.40.2 -2.8 1
Team 33 1.21.6 2.8 0.1 0.3 0.10.1 2.7
Totals 202 76.1 0 7.120.6 34% 19.538.9 50% 15.819.9 79% 9.125.334.4 13.9 5.6 12 2 2.5 1.4 19.522.5 -2 83.6




TOTALS

Gam Min Points 3 Shot Throws Field Goals Free Throws Rebound Blocks PF
Pla Pla 5i Tot Max Mad Att % Mad Att % Mad Att % off pef Tot Ast Stl Tov Mad Rec Dunk Mad Rec +/- PE
Quino Colom 33 916 30 323 21 26 96 27% 81 185 44% 83 110 75% 22 108 130 182 45 92 2 15 0 64 149 98 459
Alex Mumbru 30 903 29 415 24 69 183 38% 71 152 47% 66 79 84% 20 94 114 52 37 67 5 16 1 96 92 101 328
Marko Todorovic 33 889 29 372 22 3 11 27% 144 221 65% 75 103 73% 93 146 239 41 38 48 32 13 10 78 109 130 579
Axel Hervelle 26 650 20 203 17 26 66 39% 51 101 50% 23 29 79% 39 94 133 33 28 21 2 8 1 73 47 82 248
Dairis Bertans 24 629 21 306 24 59 142 42% 44 79 56% 41 51 80% 9 22 31 34 14 16 1 9 1 65 51 73 219
Raul Lopez 32 603 4 263 18 34 104 33% 56 105 53% 49 56 88% 8 32 40 86 24 46 1 1 0 82 60 -32 219
L. williams 32 594 4 226 17 0 0 91 142 64% 44 70 63% 87 98 185 12 21 24 11 6 34 67 52 -2 333
panilo Andjusic 31 491 3 171 19 23 98 23% 35 75 47% 32 38 84% 3 21 24 20 9 31 2 6 0 58 59 -22 69
Dejan Todorovic 27 384 10 96 10 5 28 18% 32 59 54% 17 21 81% 10 22 32 15 15 25 0 3 3 43 30 -40 63
Ethan wragge 27 262 12 98 8 28 72 39% 4 9 44% 6 9 67% 5 18 23 1 6 10 0 3 0 46 7 -114 24
Tobias Borg 29 253 2 69 14 7 24 29% 22 46 48% 4 4 100% 4 5 9 13 3 8 0o 4 1 25 16 -58 32
Borja Mendia 8 21 1 3 2 0 2 0% 1 2 50% 1 2 50% 1 0 1 1 2 0 (] 0 9 1 2 -5
B German Gabriel 8 56 0 14 5 2 7 29% 39 33% 2 6 33% 1 6 7 5 3 5 0o o0 0 4 11 5 16
Team 33 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 41 64 105 0 6 28 0o 0 0 1 9 91
Totals 6650 2559 0 282833 34% 6351185 54% 443 578 77% 343 730 1073 495 251 421 56 84 51 711 693 44.6 2675
AVERAGES
Gam Min Points 3 Shot Throws Field Goals Free Throws Rebound Blocks PF
Pla Pla 5i Tot Max Mad Att % Mad Att % Mad Att % off pef Tot Ast Stl Tov Mad Rec Dunk Mad Rec +/- PE
Quino Colom 33 28 30 9.8 21 0.82.9 27% 2.55.6 44% 2.53.3 75% 0.73.3 3.9 5.5 1.4 2.8 0.10.5 0 1.94.5 3 13.9
Alex Mumbru 30 30 29 13.8 24 2.36.1 38% 2.45.1 47% 2.22.6 84% 0.73.1 3.8 1.7 1.2 2.2 0.20.5 0 3.23.1 3.410.9
Marko Todorovic 33 27 29 11.3 22 0.10.3 27% 4.46.7 65% 2.33.1 73% 2.84.4 7.2 1.2 1.2 1.5 1 0.4 0.3 2.43.3 3.917.5
Axel Hervelle 26 25 20 7.8 17 1 2.5 39% 2 3.9 50 0.91.1 79% 1.53.6 5.1 1.3 1.1 0.8 0.10.3 0 2.81.8 3.2 9.5
Dairis Bertans 24 26 21 12.8 24 2.55.9 42% 1.8 3.3 56% 1.72.1 80% 0.40.9 1.3 1.4 0.6 0.7 0 0.4 0 2.72.1 3 9.1
Raul Lopez 32 19 4 8.2 18 1.13.3 33% 1.83.3 53% 1.51.8 8% 0.3 1 1.3 2.7 0.8 1.4 0o o0 0 2.61.9 -1 6.8
L. williams 32 19 4 7.1 17 0 © 2.84.4 64% 1.42.2 63% 2.73.1 5.8 0.4 0.7 0.8 0.30.2 1.1 2.11.6 -0.110.4
Danilo Andjusic 31 16 3 5.5 19 0.7 3.2 23% 1.12.4 47% 1 1.2 84% 0.10.7 0.8 0.6 0.3 1 0.10.2 0 1.91.9 -0.7 2.2
Dejan Todorovic 27 14 10 3.6 10 0.2 1 18% 1.2 2.2 54% 0.60.8 81% 0.40.8 1.2 0.6 0.6 0.9 0 0.1 0.1 1.61.1 -1.5 2.3
Ethan wragge 27 10 12 3.6 8 1 2.7 39% 0.10.3 44% 0.20.3 67% 0.20.7 0.9 0 0.2 0.4 0 0.1 0 1.70.3 -4.20.9
Tobias Borg 29 9 2 2.4 14 0.20.8 29% 0.81.6 48% 0.10.1 100% 0.10.2 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.3 0 0.1 0 0.90.6 -2 1.1
Borja Mendia 8 3 1 0.4 2 0 0.3 0% 0.10.3 50% 0.10.3 50% 0.1 0 0.1 0.1 0.3 O 0 0 0 1.10.1 0.3 -0.6
B German Gabriel 8 7 0 1.8 5 0.30.9 29% 0.41.1 33% 0.30.8 33% 0.10.8 0.9 0.6 0.4 0.6 0 o0 0 0.51.4 0.6 2
Team 33 1.21.9 3.2 0.2 0.8 0.3 2.8
Totals 202 77.5 0 8.525.2 34% 19.235.9 54% 13.417.5 77% 10.422.132.5 15 7.6 12.8 1.7 2.5 1.5 21.521 1.4 81.1
TOTALS
Gam Min Points 3 Shot Throws Field Goals Free Throws Rebound Blocks PF
Pla Pla 5i Tot Max Mad Att % Mad Att % Mad Att % off pef Tot Ast Stl Tov Mad Rec Dunk Mad Rec +/- PE
Justin Doellman 31 729 27 365 25 36 80 45% 107 194 55% 43 49 88% 32 104 136 48 33 41 10 9 16 64 57 250 398
M. Huertas 33 722 17 252 19 27 85 32% 72 121 60% 27 31 87% 19 54 73 154 20 66 0 4 0 50 64 122 332
Ante Tomic 33 702 27 334 23 0 1 0% 133 240 55% 68 103 66% 67 134 201 59 24 43 9 15 12 67 112 226 471
Deshaun Thomas 32 687 28 288 22 27 80 34% 88 141 62% 31 43 72% 42 56 98 25 23 30 3 12 13 70 49 167 256
T. Satoransky 30 598 16 235 17 24 49 49% 65 105 62% 33 41 80% 11 74 85 86 25 33 6 4 15 56 66 192 337
Alex Abrines 26 494 11 243 24 52 109 48% 29 60 48% 29 31 94% 13 35 48 28 22 15 8 3 6 47 40 196 234
Mario Hezonja 31 457 7 146 24 29 74 39% 27 46 59% 5 6 83% 12 47 59 41 20 38 3 3 11 55 19 43 127
Tibor Pleiss 32 456 6 202 15 1 2 50% 78 120 65% 43 49 88% 40 94 134 11 10 33 19 10 21 65 58 97 277
Brad Oleson 23 435 7 149 14 32 73 44% 17 38 45% 19 21 90% 4 28 32 53 11 18 2 1 0 29 26 181 161
Bostjan Nachbar 31 411 4 151 24 22 66 33% 33 69 48% 19 24 79% 14 40 54 19 11 19 5 8 5 53 33 53 108
Maciej Lampe 29 343 2 151 20 6 21 29% 53 94 56% 27 36 75% 20 61 81 16 10 19 9 5 4 46 36 54 168
J.C. Navarro 17 279 10 102 13 21 60 35% 14 41 34% 11 14 79% 2 22 24 36 6 14 0 1 0 14 24 66 94
Edwin Jackson 17 266 3 99 19 13 27 48% 18 49 37% 24 25 96% 4 13 17 18 2 9 0 5 1 30 33 63 79
Ludde Hakanson 8 40 O 5 3 1 6 17% 1 4 25% 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 2 0 1 0 7 1 5 -6
Marcus Eriksson 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 1 0 -6 -1
Eric vila 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 -2 0
stefan Peno 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0o 0 0 0 0 1 0o o0 0 1 0 -2 -2
Team 33 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 32 75 107 0 22 13 0o 0 0 2 2 116
Totals 6625 2722 0 291733 40% 7351322 56% 379 473 80% 312 838 1150 597 241 394 74 81 104 657 620 341 3149
AVERAGES
Gam Min Points 3 Shot Throws Field Goals Free Throws Rebound Blocks PF
Pla Pla 5i Tot Max Mad Att % Mad Att % Mad Att % off pef Tot Ast Stl Tov Mad Rec Dunk Mad Rec +/- PE
Justin Doellman 31 24 27 11.8 25 1.22.6 45% 3.56.3 55% 1.41.6 88% 1 3.4 4.4 1.5 1.1 1.3 0.30.3 0.5 2.11.8 8.1 12.8
M. Huertas 33 22 17 7.6 19 0.82.6 32% 2.23.7 60% 0.80.9 87% 0.61.6 2.2 4.7 0.6 2 0 0.1 0 1.51.9 3.7 10.1
Ante Tomic 33 21 27 10.1 23 0 0 4 7.3 55% 2.13.1 66% 2 4.1 6.1 1.8 0.7 1.3 0.30.5 0.4 2 3.4 6.8 14.3
DeShaun Thomas 32 21 28 9 22 0.82.5 34% 2.84.4 62% 1 1.3 72% 1.31.8 3.1 0.8 0.7 0.9 0.10.4 0.4 2.21.5 5.2 8
T. Satoransky 30 20 16 7.8 17 0.81.6 49% 2.23.5 62% 1.11.4 80% 0.42.5 2.8 2.9 0.8 1.1 0.20.1 0.5 1.92.2 6.4 11.2
Alex Abrines 26 19 11 9.3 24 2 4.2 48% 1.12.3 48% 1.11.2 94% 0.51.3 1.8 1.1 0.8 0.6 0.30.1 0.2 1.81.5 7.5 9
Mario Hezonja 31 15 7 4.7 24 0.92.4 39% 0.91.5 59% 0.20.2 83% 0.41.5 1.9 1.3 0.6 1.2 0.10.1 0.4 1.80.6 1.4 4.1
Tibor Pleiss 32 14 6 6.3 15 0 0.1 50% 2.43.8 65% 1.3 1.5 88% 1.32.9 4.2 0.3 0.3 1 0.60.3 0.7 2 1.8 3 8.7
Brad Oleson 23 19 7 6.5 14 1.43.2 44% 0.71.7 45% 0.80.9 90% 0.21.2 1.4 2.3 0.5 0.8 0.1 0 0 1.31.1 7.9 7
Bostjan Nachbar 31 13 4 4.9 24 0.72.1 33% 1.12.2 48% 0.60.8 79% 0.51.3 1.7 0.6 0.4 0.6 0.20.3 0.2 1.71.1 1.7 3.5
Maciej Lampe 29 12 2 5.2 20 0.20.7 29% 1.83.2 56% 0.91.2 75% 0.72.1 2.8 0.6 0.3 0.7 0.30.2 0.1 1.61.2 1.9 5.8
J.C. Navarro 17 16 10 6 13 1.23.5 35% 0.82.4 34% 0.60.8 79% 0.11.3 1.4 2.1 0.4 0.8 0 0.1 0 0.81.4 3.9 5.5
Edwin Jackson 17 16 3 5.8 19 0.81.6 48% 1.12.9 37% 1.41.5 96% 0.20.8 1 1.1 0.1 0.5 0 0.3 0.1 1.81.9 3.7 4.6
Ludde Hakanson 8 5 0 0.6 3 0.10.8 17% 0.10.5 25% 0o o0 0 0.1 0.1 0.4 0.3 0.3 0 0.1 0 0.90.1 0.6 -0.8
Marcus Eriksson 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 1 0 -6 -1
Eric vila 1 1 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 -2 0
stefan Peno 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0o o0 0 0 0 1 0o o0 0 1 0 -2 -2
Team 33 1 2.3 3.2 0.7 0.4 0.10.1 3.5
Totals 201 82.5 0 8.822.2 40% 22.340.156% 11.514.3 80% 9.525.434.8 18.1 7.3 11.9 2.2 2.5 3.2 19.918.810.395.4
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ACB STATS SERVICE

TOTALS
Gam Min points 3 Shot Throws Field Goals Free Throws Rebound Blocks PF
Pla Pla 5i Tot Max Mad Att % Mad Att % Mad Att % off pef Tot Ast Stl Tov Mad Rec Dunk Mad Rec +/- PE
Ssergi vidal 33 957 10 261 18 32 109 29% 52 104 50% 61 80 76% 21 97 118 135 44 60 1 11 1 53 102 133 389
Goran Suton 32 753 29 342 22 33 117 28% 96 199 48% 51 69 74% 66 139 205 30 29 39 21 15 5 99 82 10 351
pemond Mallet 33 741 30 355 22 69 182 38% 53 104 51% 42 49 86% 10 32 42 81 15 48 1 8 0 65 61 19 263
Albert Miralles 33 641 16 274 16 0 3 0% 116 226 51% 42 78 54% 70 73 143 21 20 47 15 9 25 92 78 -46 254
Tariq Kirksay 25 617 23 181 16 33 112 29% 33 71 46% 16 30 53% 16 104 120 42 22 36 15 4 0 48 44 -5 205
Clevin Hannah 32 616 3 343 23 49 124 40% 65 132 49% 66 77 86% 9 34 43 78 24 57 0o 7 0 76 107 63 302
Albert ventura 33 587 24 145 17 22 62 35% 27 58 47% 25 39 64% 22 53 75 48 26 29 2 8 0 60 44 -69 158
Sitapha savané 30 559 16 269 20 1 1 100% 102 169 60% 62 83 75% 41 53 94 27 20 38 49 19 13 64 70 56 320
Alex Sudrez 33 395 3 159 14 30 80 38% 26 40 65% 17 21 81% 15 49 64 5 6 15 5 2 7 50 22 6 126
Nacho Llovet 27 289 2 120 15 6 22 27% 36 65 55% 30 44 68% 19 50 69 26 9 21 1 2 3 37 54 22 160
Alex Barrera 26 268 5 66 11 12 39 31% 11 23 48% 8 9 89% 7 14 21 13 11 8 0 6 0 29 13 0 41
Alberto Abalde 20 223 4 65 11 15 36 42% 10 22 45% 0o 0 9 18 27 10 6 10 0o 1 0 25 9 -12 48
zoran Nikolic 1 5 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 100% 0o 1 0% 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 2
Team 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 59 94 0 26 12 0 o0 0 1 7 114
Totals 6650 2582 0 302 887 34% 6281214 52% 420 580 72% 340 776 1116 516 258 420 110 92 54 700 694 35 2733
AVERAGES
Gam Min Points 3 Shot Throws Field Goals Free Throws Rebound Blocks PF
Pla Pla 5i Tot Max Mad Att % Mad Att % Mad Att % off pef Tot Ast stl Tov Mad Rec Dunk Mad Rec +/- PE
Sergi vidal 33 29 10 7.9 18 1 3.3 29% 1.63.2 50% 1.82.4 76% 0.62.9 3.6 4.1 1.3 1.8 0 0.3 0 1.63.1 4 11.8
Goran Suton 32 24 29 10.7 22 1 3.7 28% 3 6.2 48% 1.62.2 74% 2.14.3 6.4 0.9 0.9 1.2 0.70.5 0.2 3.12.6 0.3 11
Demond Mallet 33 22 30 10.8 22 2.15.5 38% 1.63.2 51% 1.31.5 86% 0.3 1 1.3 2.5 0.5 1.5 0 0.2 0 2 1.8 0.6 8
Albert Miralles 33 19 16 8.3 16 0 0.1 0% 3.56.8 51% 1.3 2.4 54% 2.12.2 4.3 0.6 0.6 1.4 0.50.3 0.8 2.82.4 -1.47.7
Tariq Kirksay 25 25 23 7.2 16 1.34.5 29% 1.32.8 46% 0.61.2 53% 0.64.2 4.8 1.7 0.9 1.4 0.60.2 O 1.91.8 -0.2 8.2
Clevin Hannah 32 19 3 10.7 23 1.53.9 40% 2 4.1 49% 2.12.4 8% 0.31.1 1.3 2.4 0.8 1.8 0 0.2 0 2.43.3 2 9.4
Albert ventura 33 18 24 4.4 17 0.7 1.9 35% 0.81.8 47% 0.81.2 64% 0.71.6 2.3 1.5 0.8 0.9 0.10.2 O 1.81.3 -2.14.8
Sitapha savané 30 19 16 9 20 0 O 3.45.6 60% 2.12.8 75% 1.41.8 3.1 0.9 0.7 1.3 1.60.6 0.4 2.12.3 1.9 10.7
Alex Sudrez 33 12 3 4.8 14 0.92.4 38% 0.81.2 65% 0.50.6 81% 0.51.5 1.9 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.20.1 0.2 1.50.7 0.2 3.8
Nacho Llovet 27 11 2 4.4 15 0.20.8 27% 1.32.4 55% 1.11.6 68% 0.71.9 2.6 1 0.3 0.8 0 0.1 0.1 1.4 2 0.8 5.9
Alex Barrera 26 10 5 2.5 11 0.51.5 31% 0.40.9 48% 0.30.3 89% 0.30.5 0.8 0.5 0.4 0.3 0 0.2 0 1.10.5 0 1.6
Alberto Abalde 20 11 4 3.3 11 0.81.8 42% 0.51.1 45% 0 0 0.50.9 1.4 0.5 0.3 0.5 0 0.1 0 1.30.5-0.62.4
zoran Nikolic 1 5 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 100% 0 1 0% 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 o0 0 1 1 -2 2
Team 33 1.11.8 2.8 0.8 0.4 0.2 3.5
Totals 202 78.2 0 9.226.9 34% 19 36.8 52% 12.717.6 72% 10.323.533.8 15.6 7.8 12.7 3.3 2.8 1.6 21.221 1.1 82.8
TOTALS
Gam Min points 3 Shot Throws Field Goals Free Throws Rebound Blocks PF
Pla Pla 5i Tot Max Mad Att % Mad Att % Mad Att % off pef Tot Ast Stl Tov Mad Rec Dunk Mad Rec +/- PE
Jared Jordan 33 1012 33 226 19 37 100 37% 48 106 45% 19 29 66% 11 79 90 231 38 68 6 5 0 59 69 -101 397
David Doblas 33 966 32 379 19 5 21 24% 141272 52% 82 114 72% 45 89 134 55 23 88 15 18 5 109 137 -73 349
Daniel Diez 29 875 24 364 32 58 138 42% 73 131 56% 44 59 75% 34 169 203 15 31 35 1 12 0 32 57 -102 439
will Hanley 33 787 32 296 20 10 40 25% 109 192 57% 48 73 66% 59 128 187 26 20 26 2 14 11 61 65 -75 357
Jordi Grimau 26 580 16 225 21 24 83 29% 61 119 51% 31 39 79% 9 49 58 24 17 33 1 5 0 44 61 -158 179
I. Iarochevitch 29 514 0 225 20 40 94 43% 36 89 40% 33 43 77% 27 64 91 19 7 37 8 14 1 78 45 -107 149
Josep Franch 32 446 0 139 10 13 45 29% 40 94 43% 20 34 59% 10 38 48 67 13 44 2 6 0 51 55 -154 123
Julen oOlaizola 33 266 0 47 6 0 0 16 37 43% 15 23 65% 22 22 44 6 3 12 7 4 1 73 23 -113 12
Rafael Huertas 20 198 1 44 12 10 23 43% 6 21 29% 2 4 50% 1 14 15 7 5 7 0 2 0 23 7 -72 16
Goran Huskic 27 166 2 39 9 3 21 14% 11 27 41% 8 15 53% 13 31 44 7 6 12 6 6 3 26 13 -85 30
Mikel Motos 11 118 1 18 10 2 14 14% 5 13 38% 2 4 50% 2 11 13 6 7 4 0o 2 0 16 10 -53 10
T. Abecrombie 5 40 0 13 6 1 4 25% 4 10 40% 2 3 67% 2 1 3 0 1 6 0o 1 2 5 1 -44 -4
Xabi oOroz 6 15 0 0 0 0o 1 0% 0 1 0% 0o 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 -10 O
B Taquan Dean 26 718 24 329 22 60 174 34% 52 127 41% 45 55 82% 8 63 71 42 13 48 0 10 0 78 90 -15 210
Team 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 59 93 0 10 18 0 0 0 2 8 91
Totals 6700 2344 0 263 758 35% 6021239 49% 351 495 71% 278 818 1096 507 195 439 48 99 23 659 641-232.42358
AVERAGES
Gam Min Points 3 Shot Throws Field Goals Free Throws Rebound Blocks PF
Pla Pla 5i Tot Max Mad Att % Mad Att % Mad Att % off pef Tot Ast stl Tov Mad Rec Dunk Mad Rec +/- PE
Jared Jordan 33 31 33 6.8 19 1.1 3 37% 1.53.2 45% 0.60.9 66% 0.32.4 2.7 7 1.2 2.1 0.20.2 0 1.82.1-3.1 12
David Doblas 33 29 32 11.5 19 0.20.6 24% 4.38.2 52% 2.53.5 72% 1.42.7 4.1 1.7 0.7 2.7 0.50.5 0.2 3.34.2 -2.210.6
Daniel Diez 29 30 24 12.6 32 2 4.8 42% 2.54.5 56% 1.5 2 75% 1.25.8 7 0.5 1.1 1.2 0 0.4 0 1.1 2 -3.515.1
will Hanley 33 24 32 9 20 0.31.2 25% 3.35.8 57% 1.52.2 66% 1.83.9 5.7 0.8 0.6 0.8 0.10.4 0.3 1.8 2 -2.310.8
Jordi Grimau 26 22 16 8.7 21 0.93.2 29% 2.34.6 51% 1.2 1.5 79% 0.31.9 2.2 0.9 0.7 1.3 0 0.2 0 1.72.3 -6.16.9
I. Iarochevitch 29 18 0 7.8 20 1.43.2 43% 1.2 3.1 40% 1.11.5 77% 0.92.2 3.1 0.7 0.2 1.3 0.30.5 0 2.71.6 -3.7 5.1
Josep Franch 32 14 0 4.3 10 0.41.4 29% 1.32.9 43% 0.61.1 59% 0.31.2 1.5 2.1 0.4 1.4 0.10.2 0 1.61.7 -4.8 3.8
Julen oOlaizola 33 8 0 1.4 6 0o 0 0.51.1 43% 0.50.7 65% 0.70.7 1.3 0.2 0.1 0.4 0.20.1 0 2.20.7 -3.40.4
Rafael Huertas 20 100 1 2.2 12 0.51.2 43% 0.31.1 29% 0.10.2 50% 0.10.7 0.8 0.4 0.3 0.4 0 0.1 0 1.20.4 -3.60.8
Goran Huskic 27 6 2 1.4 9 0.10.8 14% 0.4 1 41% 0.30.6 53% 0.51.1 1.6 0.3 0.2 0.4 0.20.2 0.1 1 0.5 -3.11.1
Mikel Motos 11 11 1 1.6 10 0.21.3 14% 0.51.2 38% 0.20.4 50% 0.2 1 1.2 0.5 0.6 0.4 0 0.2 0 1.50.9 -4.8 0.9
T. Abecrombie 5 8 0 2.6 6 0.20.8 25% 0.8 2 40% 0.40.6 67% 0.40.2 0.6 0 0.2 1.2 0 0.2 0.4 1 0.2 -8.8-0.8
Xabi oOroz 6 3 0 0 0 0 0.2 0% 0 0.2 0% 0o 0 0.20.2 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 0 0 0 0.3 0 -1.7 0
B Taquan Dean 26 28 24 12.7 22 2.36.7 34% 2 4.9 41% 1.7 2.1 82% 0.32.4 2.7 1.6 0.5 1.8 0 0.4 0 3 3.5 -0.6 8.1
Team 33 1 1.8 2.8 0.3 0.5 0.10.2 2.8
Totals 203 71 0 8 23 35% 18.237.549% 10.615 71% 8.424.833.2 15.4 5.9 13.3 1.5 3 0.7 2019.4 -7 71.5
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TOTALS

Gam Min Points 3 Shot Throws Field Goals Free Throws Rebound Blocks PF
Pla Pla 5i Tot Max Mad Att % Mad Att % Mad Att % off pef Tot Ast Stl Tov Mad Rec Dunk Mad Rec +/- PE
Kyle Kuric 33 913 26 402 31 73 185 39% 79 145 54% 25 27 93% 20 49 69 37 32 49 6 12 2 49 54 -44 310
Eulis Bdez 33 815 25 292 19 30 84 36% 74 149 50% 54 73 74% 46 117 163 44 28 41 7 6 5 72 95 137 362
Tomas Bellas 33 787 25 318 23 34 87 39% 82 193 42% 52 71 73% 13 56 69 137 29 57 1 4 62 124 -22 372
Brad Newley 29 749 26 300 19 24 91 26% 88 147 60% 52 68 76% 40 60 100 21 33 35 4 13 5 47 72 6 293
Edy Tavares 33 740 30 257 17 0 O 106 178 60% 45 70 64% 93 170 263 10 26 42 59 6 42 99 74 41 445
Albert oliver 33 614 8 293 19 49 143 34% 45 90 50% 56 60 93% 17 41 58 100 22 54 1 2 0 60 79 43 294
Levon Kendall 31 528 3 163 17 0 5 0% 65 139 47% 33 46 72% 34 60 94 48 20 29 19 4 6 102 52 -56 169
Ian O’Leary 27 374 6 139 16 4 21 19% 50 89 56% 27 35 77% 34 49 83 12 9 18 6 5 14 36 34 -22 160
Txemi Urtasun 22 337 7 137 15 15 45 33% 35 78 45% 22 31 71% 6 18 24 33 11 19 1 5 0 40 31 75 91
oriol Pauli 30 263 3 78 12 7 21 33% 21 44 48% 15 25 60% 6 27 33 15 14 15 0 6 4 31 29 -10 70
sasu Salin 12 200 1 83 19 21 55 38% 6 18 33% 8 14 57% 3 22 25 5 9 6 1 0 0 27 23 15 61
Aleks Maric 4 47 0 7 5 0o 0 3 8 38% 1 4 25% 6 10 16 2 3 4 0o 0 0 11 5 13 10
Mouhamed Barro 2 19 0 4 4 0 0 2 4 50% 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0o 2 0 7 1 -6 -5
J. Portugués 2 4 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -3 -2
B DaJuan Summers 18 228 5 90 17 5 24 21% 30 66 45% 15 17 88% 13 35 48 0 7 13 5 4 7 33 17 -112 60
B Oscar Alvarado 1 5 0 0 0 0o 1 0% 0o 1 0% 0o 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0o 1 0 0 0 0 -2
Team 33 0 0o 0 0 0 0o 0 32 57 89 0 18 17 0 0 0 1 10 99
Totals 6625 2563 0 262 762 34% 6861349 51% 405 541 75% 365 771 1136 464 262 400 110 70 85 679 700 11 2787
AVERAGES
Gam Min Points 3 Shot Throws Field Goals Free Throws Rebound Blocks PF
Pla Pla 5i Tot Max Mad Att % Mad Att % Mad Att % off pef Tot Ast Stl Tov Mad Rec Dunk Mad Rec +/- PE
Kyle Kuric 33 28 26 12.2 31 2.25.6 39% 2.4 4.4 54% 0.80.8 93% 0.61.5 2.1 1.1 1 1.5 0.20.4 0.1 1.51.6 -1.3 9.4
Eulis Bdez 33 25 25 8.8 19 0.92.5 36% 2.24.5 50% 1.62.2 74% 1.43.5 4.9 1.3 0.8 1.2 0.20.2 0.2 2.22.9 4.2 11
Tomas Bellas 33 24 25 9.6 23 1 2.6 39% 2.55.8 42% 1.62.2 73% 0.41.7 2.1 4.2 0.9 1.7 0 0.1 0 1.93.8 -0.711.3
Brad Newley 29 26 26 10.3 19 0.8 3.1 26% 3 5.1 60% 1.82.3 76% 1.42.1 3.4 0.7 1.1 1.2 0.10.4 0.2 1.62.5 0.2 10.1
Edy Tavares 33 22 30 7.8 17 0 O 3.25.4 60% 1.42.1 64% 2.85.2 8 0.3 0.8 1.3 1.80.2 1.3 3 2.2 1.2 13.5
Albert oliver 33 19 8 8.9 19 1.54.3 34% 1.42.7 50% 1.71.8 93% 0.51.2 1.8 3 0.7 1.6 0 0.1 0 1.82.4 1.3 8.9
Levon Kendall 31 17 3 5.3 17 0 0.2 0% 2.14.5 47% 1.11.5 72% 1.11.9 3 1.5 0.6 0.9 0.60.1 0.2 3.31.7 -1.8 5.5
Ian O’Leary 27 14 6 5.1 16 0.10.8 19% 1.93.3 56% 1 1.3 77% 1.31.8 3.1 0.4 0.3 0.7 0.20.2 0.5 1.31.3 -0.8 5.9
Txemi Urtasun 22 15 7 6.2 15 0.7 2 33% 1.6 3.5 45% 1 1.4 71% 0.30.8 1.1 1.5 0.5 0.9 0 0.2 0 1.81.4 3.4 4.1
oriol Pauli 30 9 3 2.6 12 0.20.7 33% 0.71.5 48% 0.50.8 60% 0.20.9 1.1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 0.2 0.1 1 1 -0.32.3
sasu Salin 12 17 1 6.9 19 1.84.6 38% 0.51.5 33% 0.71.2 57% 0.31.8 2.1 0.4 0.8 0.5 0.1 0 0 2.31.9 1.3 5.1
Aleks Maric 4 12 0 1.8 5 0 0 0.8 2 38% 0.3 1 25% 1.52.5 4 0.5 0.8 1 0o 0 0 2.81.3 3.3 2.5
Mouhamed Barro 2 100 0 2 4 0 0 1 2 50% 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.5 0o 1 0 3.50.5 -3 -2.5
J. Portugués 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1.5 -1
B DaJuan Summers 18 13 5 5 17 0.31.3 21% 1.7 3.7 45% 0.80.9 88% 0.71.9 2.7 0 0.4 0.7 0.30.2 0.4 1.80.9 -6.2 3.3
B Oscar Alvarado 1 5 0 0 0 0o 1 0% 0o 1 0% 0o 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0o 1 0 0 0 0 -2
Team 33 1 1.7 2.7 0.5 0.5 0. 3
Totals 201 77.7 0 7.923.1 34% 20.840.9 51% 12.316.4 75% 11.123.434.4 14.1 7.9 12.1 3.3 2.1 2.6 20.621.2 0.3 84.5
TOTALS
Gam Min Points 3 Shot Throws Field Goals Free Throws Rebound Blocks PF
Pla Pla 5i Tot Max Mad Att % Mad Att % Mad Att % off pef Tot Ast Stl Tov Mad Rec Dunk Mad Rec +/- PE
zeljko sakic 31 810 22 321 29 26 89 29% 72 147 49% 99 125 79% 36 113 149 39 32 49 2 9 0 71 128 -48 378
Davin White 30 736 23 331 23 46 143 32% 70 152 46% 53 70 76% 9 42 51 115 29 70 2 14 1 88 107 -43 267
Roger Grimau 33 735 28 247 18 3 28 11% 93 203 46% 52 63 83% 33 74 107 58 30 62 6 17 0 114 85 -70 194
Ben Dewar 30 697 22 214 20 57 159 36% 13 31 42% 17 23 74% 9 46 55 17 17 34 5 4 0 74 20 -155 90
Hasan Rizvic 30 652 22 191 11 O O 76 138 55% 39 62 63% 57 83 140 9 26 25 34 11 11 75 52 -62 256
Isaac Fotu 25 590 6 260 22 33 88 38% 73 133 55% 15 26 58% 32 70 102 19 6 15 3 5 7 53 36 -153 227
Alex Hernandez 28 447 5 131 13 5 28 18% 44 94 47% 28 35 80% 6 40 46 32 15 26 2 5 0 35 54 -157 134
D] Seeley 6 164 4 70 20 12 19 63% 13 32 41% 8 10 80% 3 8 11 14 9 9 1 2 1 11 7 15 62
Alfonso Sanchez 5 131 1 46 20 4 16 25% 7 19 37% 20 24 83% 3 10 13 13 4 5 1 3 0 18 21 30 44
Giuseppe Poeta 6 42 0 18 6 4 7 57% 2 2 100% 2 4 50% 3 2 5 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 10 -4 27
Vvilmantas Dilys 5 320 13 7 1 3 33% 4 5 80% 2 2 100% 0 3 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 9 2 -25 4
Nil Angelats 4 19 1 0 0 0o 2 0% 0o 1 0% 0 0 0o 0 0 1 0 2 0o 1 0 4 0 -21 -9
Nil sabata 1 11 0 3 3 1 2 50% 0o 1 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0o 1 0 2 1 -1 o0
Pep Ortega 4 100 0 2 2 0 1 0% 1 2 50% 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0o 0 0 o 0 -9 1
B Marius Grigonis 25 548 7 200 25 37 85 44% 27 67 40% 35 49 71% 19 64 83 16 11 31 2 7 1 49 70 -157 193
B Marc Garcia 24 262 3 91 15 9 31 29% 15 57 26% 34 43 79% 12 26 38 0 7 15 4 5 0 20 40 -56 77
B D. Haritopoulos 17 235 7 71 11 0 1 0% 24 51 47% 23 27 85% 22 16 38 2 2 10 0o 4 0 42 29 -67 54
B Jamar Samuels 8 185 7 44 10 4 14 29% 12 25 48% 8 19 42% 21 26 47 11 11 10 6 3 1 29 12 -60 55
B Carles Bivia 6 121 4 41 15 7 21 33% 7 14 50% 6 7 86% 3 4 7 14 5 9 1 3 0 12 12 -45 34
B AJ Ogilvy 6 87 2 42 16 0 1 0% 14 25 56% 14 18 78% 10 8 18 2 2 9 6 2 1 8 15 -16 50
B Mario Little 4 55 1 20 9 3 9 33% 3 11 27% 5 7 71% 3 5 8 5 2 8 0o 1 0 7 5 -10 8
B Mike Hall 2 32 0 10 7 2 5 40% 2 7 29% 0 0 4 4 8 1 1 2 0 0 0 3 1 -16 8
Team 33 0 0o 0 0 0 0o 0 43 57 100 0 7 21 0 0 0 2 3 87
Totals 6600 2366 0 2